OP \$65,00 25406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenterPoint Energy Field Services, Inc.		12/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Louisiana	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540697	SERVICESTAR
Registration Number:	2223209	ACCUNOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 832-338-8090

Email: reagan@fibbelaw.com

Correspondent Name: A Reagan Fibbe

Address Line 1: PO Box 27291

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
Signature:	/A Reagan Fibbe/
Date:	01/31/2013 TRADEMARK

900245790 REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0848

Total Attachments: 7 source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page1.tif source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page2.tif source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page3.tif source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page4.tif source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page5.tif

source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page6.tif source=CNP-CenterPoint Energy Field Services#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0849 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, INC." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2354646 8300

DATE: 12-28-10

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8454128

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0850

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

101235500

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, INC. " TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, INC." TO "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

101234355

DATE: 12-28-10

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8454032

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0851

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is October 12, 1993.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CenterPoint Energy Field Services, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the corporation to a limited liability company will become effective at 11:50 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on the 27th day of December, 2010.

CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, INC.

Name: Richard B. Dauphin

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fess was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W. Bullock Jeffrey W. Bullock Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0853

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

DATE: 12-28-10

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8454032

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0854

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

101234355

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 11:50 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 27, 2010.

Richard B. Dauphin Authorized Person

HOU03:1256127

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0855

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fess was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W. Bullock Jeffrey W. Bullock Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 01/31/2013